FORM PTO-1595 (Sev. 6-93) 7 (Sev. 6-93) 02-	19-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa: 103	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel F. Broderick, Ann T. Foppe, James	Name: Novartis AG
Santilli, Robert C. Tucker	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: <u>Lichtstrasse 35</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Basel State: Switzerland ZIP: 4056
Execution Date: October 22, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/792,205	7,083,278
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: CIBA Vision Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 5
Internal Address: Patent Department	☐ Enclosed
Charact Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
Street Address: 11460 Johns Creek Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Duluth State: GA ZIP: 30097-1556	50-2965 (in the name of Ciba Vision)
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jian Zhou Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 41,422 Certificate of Mailing below 62/15/2008 DBYRNE Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and procument: 4 AB REA PO	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Director of the US Patent an Trademark Office, PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the: Commissioner for Patents, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Martha Martin / Wilha /	maturé Pate DECS
Type or print name	naturė "Ďatė"

PATENT REEL: 020532 FRAME: 0375

I/We, the undersigned 7426 Eals Avenue, La Jolla, Ca 92037

- 1. Daniel F. BRODERICK, 1739 North Clark Street, Apt., 3206, Chicago, IL 60614, USA, citizen of USA
- 2. Ann T. FOPPE, 238 Kenmore Avenue, Elmhurst, IL 60126, USA, citizen of USA
- 3. James SANTILLI, 1120 North Harvey Avenue, Oak Park, IL 60302, USA, citizen of USA
- 4. Robert C. TUCKER, 719 North Kaspar Avenue, Arlington Heights, IL 60004, USA, citizen of USA

inventor(s) of an invention

filed in

USA

on

October 30, 2000

under No.

60/244253

hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to that invention, including the right to seek and obtain world-wide patent protection thereon, to Novartis AG, a body corporate organized according to the laws of Switzerland, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland (and to claim priority(ies) from the said application(s)).

Dated with effect from

October 22, 2001

Daniel F BRODERICK

Ann T. FOPPE

James SANTILLI

Robert C. TUCKER

07/01

REEL: 020532 FRAME: 0376

I / We, the undersigned

- 1. Daniel F. BRODERICK, 1730 North Clark Street, Apt., 3206, Chicago, IL 60614, USA, citizen of USA
- 2. Ann T. FOPPE, 238 Kenmore Avenue, Elmhurst, IL 60126, USA, citizen of USA
- 3. James SANTILLI, 1120 North Harvey Avenue, Oak Park, IL 60302, USA, citizen of USA
- 4. Robert C. TUCKER, 719 North Kaspar Avenue, Arlington Heights, IL 60004, USA, citizen of USA

inventor(s) of an invention

filed in

USA

IIICU II

on

October 30, 2000

under No.

60/244253

hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to that invention, including the right to seek and obtain world-wide patent protection thereon, to Novartis AG, a body corporate organized according to the laws of Switzerland, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland (and to claim priority(ies) from the said application(s)).

Dated with effect from

October 22, 2001

Daniel F. BRODERICK

Ann T FOPPE

James SANTILLI

Robert C. TUCKER

07/01

REEL: 020532 FRAME: 0377

I / We, the undersigned

- 1. Daniel F. BRODERICK, 1730 North Clark Street, Apt., 3206, Chicago, IL 60614, USA, citizen of USA
- 2. Ann T. FOPPE, 238 Kenmore Avenue, Elmhurst, IL 60126, USA, citizen of USA
- 3. James SANTILLI, 1120 North Harvey Avenue, Oak Park, IL 60302, USA, citizen of USA
- 4. Robert C. TUCKER, 719 North Kaspar Avenue, Arlington Heights, IL 60004, USA, citizen of USA

inventor(s) of an invention

filed in

USA

on

October 30, 2000

under No.

60/244253

5 6 2566

hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to that invention, including the right to seek and obtain world-wide patent protection thereon, to Novartis AG, a body corporate organized according to the laws of Switzerland, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland (and to claim priority(ies) from the said application(s)).

Dated with effect from

October 22, 2001

Daniel F. BRODERICK

Ann T. FOPPE

James SANTILL

Robert C. TUCKER

07/01

- I / We, the undersigned
- 1. Daniel F. BRODERICK, 1730 North Clark Street, Apt., 3206, Chicago, IL 60614, USA, citizen of USA
- 2. Ann T. FOPPE, 238 Kenmore Avenue, Elmhurst, IL 60126, USA, citizen of USA
- 3. James SANTILLI, 1120 North Harvey Avenue, Oak Park, IL 60302, USA, citizen of USA
- 4. Robert C. TUCKER, 719 North Kaspar Avenue, Arlington Heights, IL 60004, USA, citizen of USA

inventor(s) of an invention

filed in USA

on October 30, 2000

under No.

60/244253

hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to that invention, including the right to seek and obtain world-wide patent protection thereon, to Novartis AG, a body corporate organized according to the laws of Switzerland, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland (and to claim priority(ies) from the said application(s)).

Dated with effect from October 22, 2001

Daniel F. BRODERICK

Ann T. FOPPE

James SANTILLI

Hard Combine

07/01

PATENT REEL: 020532 FRAME: 037